TERMINAL CONNECTIONSCH403C
Operating Instructions
O
P
8
8
4
-V

  wire with adequate ratings and twists of the same in
  connections are correct.
 All safety related codifications, symbols and instructions
that appear in this operating manual or on the equipment
must be strictly followed to ensure the safety of the operating
personnel as well as the instrument.
WIRING GUIDELINES
    1. To prevent the risk of electric shock power supply to the
  WARNING :
  equipment must be kept OFF while doing the wiring
  WARNING : Risk of electric shock.
  CAUTION : Read complete instructions prior to
                     installation and operation of the unit.
    4. Cable used for connection to power source, must have a
  insulation capacity made of at least 1.5KV.
INSTALLATION GUIDELINES
  arrangement. Use lugged terminals to meet M3 screws.
    3. To eliminate electromagnetic interference use of short
  CAUTION :
  terminals do not remain accessible to the end user after
    2. Conductors must not come in contact with the internal
  power 'ON' or 'OFF' function. However this switch or
  breaker must be installed in a convenient position
  between power source and supply terminals to facilitate
  normally accessible to the operator.
  Circuitry of the equipment or else it may lead to a safety
  hazard that may in turn endanger life or cause electrical
  shock to the operator.
    3. Circuit breaker or mains switch must be installed
SAFETY PRECAUTIONS
CH403C-1-NTC V2
CH403C-3-NTC
Doc. name : OP INST  CH403C         OP884-V02(Page 1 of 2)
Defrost time
Programmable from
0 to 99 minutes
Programmable from
0 to 19.9 minutes
Sensor Break
Restart time delay
‘br’ indicated on display
Defrost frequency
Programmable from
0 to 99 (Hr/Min/Sec)
Relay action a) Heat mode  b) Cool mode
OUTPUT